

Ph: 334-448-2760

Fx: 334-291-4848

phenixcitual.us

DR. R. GRIFF GORDY Councilmember At Large

STEVE BAILEY Councilmember District 1 EDDIE N. LOWE Mayor

VICKEY CARTER JOHNSON Councilmember District 2

ARTHUR L. DAY, JR. Mayor Pro Tem / District 3

WALLACE B. HUNTER, City Manager MELONY LEE, City Clerk ANGEL MOORE, P.E., City Engineer Director of Engineering / Director of Public Works

## **MEDIA RELEASE**

## **Phenix City Riverwalk Timber Bridge Closure**

Due to structural maintenance of the wooden walkway located behind B.W. Capps Store and Regions Bank, a portion of the Phenix City Riverwalk will be closed beginning Monday, October 26, 2020. A contractor working for the City of Phenix City will be making these repairs and the project is anticipated to last until spring of 2021. Thank you for your cooperation. You may contact the Phenix City Engineering Department at 334-448-2760 with any questions.





